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Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your recent correspondence by post.

I am replying before todays deadline of 5.30 pm.

Please refer to my previous email regarding the environmental issue of water quality due to dumping
of raw sewage. A camper on the site personally made me aware they have seen the propieter
dumping a container of raw sewage into the bannow estuary.

I note the points made in section 8 regarding ecoli and detrimental water quaLity to fisheries.

Regards,
Owen Williams

On Thu 14 Aug 2025, 12:47 PM Owen Williams, <irishart sale@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir/Madam

The applicant is obviously trying to circumnavigate the laws of Wexford planning. Thus making a joke of Wexford
planning authorithy and enforcement order.

There is a serious environmental issue here

Where is the large quantity of human excrament being disposed oR
Is he spreading same waste on his land?
If he is not then where else is waste going?

Regards,
Owen Williams


